

r  
ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6529/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CRA No.490/2010, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

NARSING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR  
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vatranya Vigya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.  
The prayer for bail made at this stage is rejected.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)  
| |Assistant Registrar